OAKLAND CLERK

15 FEB -5 PM 4: 07

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

| Resolution NoC.M.S. |
|---|
| INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT LYNETTE GIBSON MCELHANEY |
| APPOINTMENT OF DAN KALB TO THE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES BOARD OF DIRECTORS. |
| WHEREAS, The City of Oakland is a Member City of League of California Cities; and |
| WHEREAS, The League of California Cities has assigned Oakland to hold one seat on the Board of Directors; and |
| WHEREAS, The bylaws of the League of California Cities, Article VII. Board of Directors, Section 2 Composition.(f) Ten directors that may be designated by the Mayors of each of the ten largest cities in California to serve two-year terms; and |
| WHEREAS, The City Council's Rules of Procedure (Resolution No. 82580 C.M.S) state that "the President of the Council shall recommend appointments to the regional and local boards and agencies, as appropriate, subject to confirmation by the Council"; now, therefore, be it |
| RESOLVED: That Dan Kalb is hereby appointed to League of California Cities Board of Directors to represent the City of Oakland; and be it |
| IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, |
| PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: |
| AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, SCHAAF, AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN |
| NOES – ABSENT – ABSTENTION – |
| ATTEST: |
| LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California |